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JOINT MOTION  Case No.: 3:16-cv-3474 
 

 

BENJAMIN C. MIZER 
Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
Civil Division 
MICHAEL S. BLUME 
Director, Consumer Protection Branch 
JACQUELINE BLAESI-FREED 
jacqueline.m.blaesi-freed@usdoj.gov 
United States Department of Justice 
Consumer Protection Branch, Civil Division 
P.O. Box 386 
Washington, DC  20044 
Telephone (202) 353-2809 
Facsimile (202) 514-8742 
 
Attorneys for Plaintiff 
 
TYLER G. NEWBY (CSB No. 205790) 
tnewby@fenwick.com 
ANGEL CHIANG (CSB No. 280546) 
achiang@fenwick.com 
FENWICK & WEST LLP 
555 California Street, 12th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone (415) 875-2300 
Facsimile (415) 281-1350 
 
Attorneys for Defendant InMobi Pte Ltd. 
 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION 

United States of America, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
InMobi Pte Ltd., a private limited company, 
 

Defendant. 
 

 Case No.: 3:16-cv-3474 
 
JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF 
STIPULATED ORDER FOR 
PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND 
CIVIL PENALTY JUDGMENT 
 
 

 

The parties, Plaintiff United States of America and Defendant InMobi Pte Ltd, jointly 

move the Court to enter the attached Stipulated Order agreed to by the parties to resolve this 

action.  The Stipulated Order resolves all allegations made by Plaintiff’s complaint. 

Case 3:16-cv-03474   Document 2   Filed 06/22/16   Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

JOINT MOTION 2 Case No.: 3:16-cv-3474 
 

 

Dated: June 22, 2106  

 
FOR THE FEDERAL TRADE 
COMMISSION: 
 
MANEESHA MITHAL 
Associate Director 
Division of Privacy and Identity 
Protection 
 
MARK EICHORN 
Assistant Director 
Division of Privacy and Identity 
Protection 
 
NITHAN SANNAPPA   
Attorney     
Division of Privacy and Identity 
Protection 
Federal Trade Commission   
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.   
(202) 326-3185 (voice)   
(202) 326-3062 (fax)  
 
JACQUELINE CONNOR   
Attorney     
Division of Privacy and Identity 
Protection 
Federal Trade Commission   
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.   
(202) 326-2844 (voice)   
(202) 326-3062 (fax) 

FOR PLAINTIFF 
THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA: 
 
BENJAMIN C. MIZER 
Principal Deputy Assistant  
Attorney General  
Civil Division 
 
JONATHAN F. OLIN 
Deputy Assistant Attorney General 
 
MICHAEL S. BLUME 
Director 
Consumer Protection Branch 
 
ANDREW E. CLARK 
Assistant Director 
 
  /s/ Jacqueline Blaesi-Freed 
JACQUELINE BLAESI-FREED 
Trial Attorney 
Consumer Protection Branch 
U.S. Department of Justice 
P.O. Box 386 
Washington, DC  20044 
Telephone (202) 353-2809 
Facsimile (202) 514-8742 
jacqueline.m.blaesi-freed@usdoj.gov 

  FOR DEFENDANT  
  INMOBI PTE LTD. 

  FENWICK & WEST LLP 

  /s/ Tyler G. Newby  
Tyler G. Newby 
Fenwick and West LLP 
555 California Street, 12th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94104 
Telephone (415) 875-2300 
Facsimile (415) 281-1350 
tnewby@fenwick.com 
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