1	BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General		
2	Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General Civil Division		
3	MICHAEL S. BLUME Director, Consumer Protection Branch		
4	JACQUELINE BLAESI-FREED jacqueline.m.blaesi-freed@usdoj.gov		
5	United States Department of Justice Consumer Protection Branch, Civil Division		
6	P.O. Box 386 Washington, DC 20044		
7	Telephone (202) 353-2809 Facsimile (202) 514-8742		
8	Attorneys for Plaintiff		
9	TYLER G. NEWBY (CSB No. 205790)		
10			
11	achiang@fenwick.com FENWICK & WEST LLP		
12	555 California Street, 12th Floor		
13	Telephone (415) 875-2300		
14	Attorneys for Defendant InMobi Pte Ltd.		
15			
16	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
ا7	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
18	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
19			
20	United States of America,	Case No.: 3:16-cv-3474	
21	Plaintiff,	JOINT MOTION FOR ENTRY OF	
22	v.	STIPULATED ORDER FOR PERMANENT INJUNCTION AND CIVIL PENALTY JUDGMENT	
23	InMobi Pte Ltd., a private limited company,	CIVIL TENALIT JUDGWENT	
24	Defendant.		
25			
26	The parties, Plaintiff United States of America and Defendant InMobi Pte Ltd, jointly		
27	move the Court to enter the attached Stipulated Order agreed to by the parties to resolve this		
	action. The Stipulated Order resolves all allegations made by Plaintiff's complaint.		
28	action. The Supulated Order resolves an anegations made by Plannin s complaint.		

JOINT MOTION Case No.: 3:16-cv-3474

1	Dated: June 22, 2106	
2 3	FOR THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION:	FOR PLAINTIFF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA:
4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14	COMMISSION: MANEESHA MITHAL Associate Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection MARK EICHORN Assistant Director Division of Privacy and Identity Protection NITHAN SANNAPPA Attorney Division of Privacy and Identity Protection Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. (202) 326-3185 (voice) (202) 326-3062 (fax) JACQUELINE CONNOR Attorney Division of Privacy and Identity	BENJAMIN C. MIZER Principal Deputy Assistant Attorney General Civil Division JONATHAN F. OLIN Deputy Assistant Attorney General MICHAEL S. BLUME Director Consumer Protection Branch ANDREW E. CLARK Assistant Director /s/ Jacqueline Blaesi-Freed JACQUELINE BLAESI-FREED Trial Attorney Consumer Protection Branch U.S. Department of Justice P.O. Box 386 Washington, DC 20044
15 16 17	Protection Federal Trade Commission 600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. (202) 326-2844 (voice) (202) 326-3062 (fax)	Telephone (202) 353-2809 Facsimile (202) 514-8742 jacqueline.m.blaesi-freed@usdoj.gov
18		FOR DEFENDANT INMOBI PTE LTD.
19 20		FENWICK & WEST LLP
21		
22		/s/ Tyler G. Newby Tyler G. Newby Fenwick and West LLP
23		555 California Street, 12th Floor San Francisco, CA 94104
24 25		Telephone (415) 875-2300 Facsimile (415) 281-1350 tnewby@fenwick.com
26		
27		
28		

JOINT MOTION 2 Case No.: 3:16-cv-3474